

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6200/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2005 in WP No.  
5942/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALA KUMARI DAKHINARAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Sankar Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Patri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Orissa  
seeks three weeks time to file affidavit with  
reference to the position relating to  
availability of rules applicable to employees,  
so far as the Instructors are concerned.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master