

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6200/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2005 in WP No.5942/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
NIRMALA KUMARI DAKHINARAY & ORS. (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)	Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv. Mr. Aurojyoti Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. Deepam Boran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The impugned judgment clearly shows that the petitioners had admitted before the High Court that the scale of pay of the Instructor in Secretarial Practice has been revised from Rs.1120-2245/- to Rs.1640-2900/-, which was equivalent to the pay-scale which was enjoyed by the respondent herein. In view of the above, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

However, we direct the petitioners to disburse the amount due to the respondent within a period of three months of the receipt of a copy of this order.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master